Johns Hopkins Bayview Medical Center 4940 Eastern Avenue Baltimore, MD 21224 410-550-0100



March 1, 2023

Dear Valued Patient,

Thank you for trusting Johns Hopkins Medicine to meet your health care needs. I have exciting news about a collaboration between Baltimore Medical System (BMS) and Johns Hopkins Bayview's pediatric primary care and gynecology/obstetrics (gyn/ob) practices. We will be working together to provide care at BMS's new clinical location at Yard 56, across the street from Johns Hopkins Bayview Medical Center (JHBMC).

BMS is Maryland's largest community health system. They have provided health care for more than 35 years. BMS operates health centers, pharmacies and school-based health sites. They care for more than 61,000 patients each year. BMS's newest location is opening at Yard 56, a privately-owned mixed-use development.

In May 2023, Johns Hopkins Bayview Medical Center's gyn/ob and pediatrics practices will move to BMS at Yard 56.

- The address for the new location is 5525 Eastern Ave., Suite 201, Baltimore, MD 21224.
- Free parking will be available in an on-site parking lot.
- BMS will offer the same trusted pediatric and women's health services.
- Your same doctors, nurses and other clinicians will provide services at BMS.
- Pregnant individuals who receive their prenatal care at BMS at Yard 56 will continue to come to Johns Hopkins Bayview Medical Center to deliver their babies. Your doctors will remain the same.

BMS at Yard 56 will also have internal medicine, dental services, pharmacy, behavioral health, health education and in-person language interpretation available.

Please visit **www.hopkinsmedicine.org/jhbmc/yard56** for more information about the move. This includes a map and frequently asked questions (FAQs). If you have any questions, contact your care team in the pediatric or gyn/ob clinics.

You will continue to receive excellent medical care from our Johns Hopkins Medicine team. It is our privilege to serve as your health care providers. We look forward to caring for you together with BMS.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Nickoles, M.S.

Interim President

Johns Hopkins Bayview Medical Center